Indiana University of Pennsylvania

INDIANA, PENNSYLVANIA



RESOLUTION FOR THE NAMING OF THE TROMBONE STUDIO IN HONOR OF CHRISTIAN DICKINSON

WHEREAS, Christian Dickinson provided trombone instruction at Indiana University of Pennsylvania since 1985, he taught theory and brass methods, and he conducted the Brass Ensemble and Trombone Choir;

WHEREAS, Dr. Dickinson has performed as principal trombone with the Johnstown Symphony Orchestra, the Keystone Wind Ensemble, the McKeesport Symphony, and the Altoona Symphony, and he was a member of the Jacksonville Symphony;

WHEREAS, as a member of the Keystone Wind Ensemble, Dr. Dickinson has recorded 12 discs featuring all styles of wind music;

WHEREAS, Dr. Dickinson is the trombonist with the HoodleBug Brass, the faculty brass quintet at IUP, with which he toured Russia in 2012, performing at venues in St. Petersburg and Moscow;

WHEREAS, numerous colleagues, friends, and former students made contributions to establish the Christian Dickinson Trombone Fund;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of Trustees of Indiana University of Pennsylvania recognizes Christian Dickinson's exemplary work and his significant impact on music and on the lives of IUP students by naming the Christian Dickinson Trombone Studio in his honor.

Approved this 9th day of September, 2021.

Samuel H. Smith, Chair IUP Council of Trustees